	9-21.02	10-04-2	2002				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 123018/11804 OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		1 SERVE (1983 MASIN 1991 NATIONAL PROPERTY OF			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 123018/11804]
Tab s	ettings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	102240		<u> </u>			_
	To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	d original documer	its or copy ther	reof.	_
	me of conveying party(ies) Tigel Brian Thomas I		2. Name and addre	_	• • •	0 T	•
	leng Nam Chen		Internal Address	: <u>MD H17</u>		93°	<u> </u>
	enfa Hu wok Heng Yow					720	耳
Addition	wok Heng Yow all name(s) of conveying party(s	es) attached? ☐ Yest∑ No				<u>69</u>	\$
3. Nat	ure of conveyance:					<u> </u>	-
	Assignment	Merger		P.O. Boy	156201		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	1.0. box	L3030.L		
	Other						
			City:Cincinnat	State:	Ohio Z ip	: 45215	ł
Execu	tion Date: Aug. 16, 20	002	Additional name(s) &	address(ss) attac	hed? 📮 Yes	XX No	
4. App	olication number(s) or pate	ent number(s):					7
If th	is document is being filed	together with a new appli	cation, the execution	date of the app	dication is:_	Aug. 16	2002
A. F	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	,.			
	10/25934	3 Additional numbers at	teched? ☐ Yes 🍱 No				
	me and address of party to cerning document should		6. Total number of a	pplications and	patents inve	olved: 1	4
Nan	ne: Cust. No. 31	316	7. Total fee (37 CFR	₹ 3.41)	\$_40		1
Internal Address:			Enclosed X-See attach Authorized to				2002
Stree	et Address:		8. Deposit account	number:			
City:	State:	Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy	y of this page if pay	ying by deposit	account)	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				4
To i	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge true copy of the original o egory Garmong, Reg. Name of Person Sign	ocument. 29,382	information is true and		ny attached ept. 27. Date		
	Haire of Person Sign	uriA :	A Siftigrifuls	\	Date		Į.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013345 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT	•	Docket Number 123018/11804
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknow	owledge receipt, I (we)	
Nigel Brian Thomas Langley	of Danvers,	MA
Keng Nam Chen	of Singapo	ore
Genfa Hu	of Singap	ore
Kwok Heng Yow	of Singapo	ore
	of	
	of	•
	of	
	of	
	of	
•	of	
	of:	
	of	
·	of	
	of	
·	of	
	of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New Yo Interest in and to the improvements in:	rk Corporation, its successors and	d assigns the entire right, title and
METHOD FOR SELECTIVE SURFACE	E PROTECTION OF A GAS	TURBINE BLADE
WHICH HAS PREVIOUSLY BEEN	n service	
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed and any and all applications for patent and patents then continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of pa authorize and request any official whose duty it is to less therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its auco consideration, but at the expense of said Company, if wil any facts known to me respecting said improvements ar divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obt countries.	riority resulting from the filing of a use patents, to leave any patents o secors or seeighs and agree that it communicate to seld Company nd testify in any legal proceeding, rightful caths and generally do ev ain and enforce proper patent pro-	aid United States application, and an eaid improvements or reculting on request and without further or its representatives or nominees aign all lawful papers, execute all renything possible to aid said staction for said improvements in all strian Thomas Langley
Charles of the Control		
State of massachusettess: County of Essex		
County of <u>Cases</u>		
This day of	to me person to me person knowledged to me that he/she	fore me personally came the hally known as the individual executed the same of his/her
own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	Poshler	
ROTARY	PUBLIC ()	Pauler y Public)

Page 1 of 2

12/97

FAX NO. :7755880346 Aug. 12 2002 10:20AM P24

FROM : GARMONG

ALS: 12 2002 10:21AM P25

ERX NO. : 77558880346

EBOM : CHBMONC

	ASSIGNME	INT	Docket Number 123018/11804
16 Aub.		-64	= -65-
Date		Keng Nam Chen	
State of) ss:		
County of			:
Thisthe above-named	day of		before me personally came
the above-named individual who executed same of his/her own fre	the foregoing seeig	inment, who acknowledged to	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the
Seal		(No	tery Public)
. / . 1		a land	
Date	200 Z	Genfa Hu	
State of) SS:		
County of			
This	day of		before me personally came me personally known as the
the above-named	the foregoing assig	inment, who acknowledged to	o me that he/she executed the
Seal		(No	itary Public)
The state of the s	nd 2000	- worker	
(b M		Kwok Heng Yow	
Date State of) ss:	Kwok Heng Yow	
Date State of County of) SS:) day of	Kwok Heng Yow	before me personally came
Date State of County of		Kwok Heng Yow kwok Heng Yow kwok Heng Yow kwok Heng Yow	, before me personally came o me parsonally known as the to me that he/she executed the

Page 2 of 2

Pug. 12 2002 10:21AM P25

FAX NO. : 7755880346

PATENT REEL: 013345 FRAME: 0871

FROM : GARMONG

RECORDED: 09/27/2002